KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

April 1, 2014 — June 30, 2014

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Tourism

Arts & Culture

Environment

Public Safety

Housing

Public Safety;
Education

Health &

Wellness

Veterans Affairs

Health &
Wellness

Housing

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/02/2014

04/07/2014

04/08/2014

04/09/2014

04/11/2014

04/14/2014

04/15/2014

04/16/2014

04/21/2014

04/22/2014

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Dan Dickinson discussed the 26th annual
Sugar Valley Rally.

Cast members from Gering High School's
musical production of "Cinderella"
discussed their upcoming performance.

Keep Scottsbluff Gering Beautiful's Kathy

Kropuenske and Panhandle Coop's Susan
Wiedeman discussed the 2014 Earth Day

Celebration.

Nebraska State Patrol Trooper Chuck
Elley and Scotts Bluff County Sheriff Mark
Overman discussed the area proms
coming up over the next few week, and
tips to keep in mind to make it a safe
experience.

Housing Partners of Western Nebraska
Executive Director Nancy Bentley
discussed The Panhandle Continuum of
Care for Housing & Homeless’ 2014 Fair
Housing Conference.

Scottsbluff School Board President Bob
Kinsey and Superintendent Rick Myles
discussed their considering of a resolution
authorizing the issuance of new safety
bonds.

Lola Gonzales from the Scottsbluff YMCA
discussed a number of upcoming activities
at the Y.

Chris Wolf, Director of WNCC Veterans
Upward Bound discussed the Mobile Vet
Center.

Theresa Olson, Occupational Therapist at
Regional West Medical Center discussed
Occupational Therapy Month.

Earl Redrick, Director of the Omaha Field
Office for Housing and Urban
Development and HUD Investigator Kitty
Amaya discussed the Fair Housing
Conference.
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Issue

Tourism

Environment

Community
Betterment

Environment

Tourism

Agriculture

Education

Arts & Culture

Veterans Affairs

Arts & Culture

Education

Health &

Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

04/28/2014

04/29/2014

05/01/2014

05/02/2014

05/05/2014

05/07/2014

05/19/2014

05/20/2014

05/27/2014

06/05/2014

06/06/2014

06/10/2014

06/11/2014

06/12/2014

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Dan Dickinson discussed the 2014 Sugar
Valley Rally.

City of Scottsbluff Stormwater Program
Specialist Leann Sato discussed Water
Wise Week activities.

Misti Youngquist and Alicia Kuklish
discussed Foster Care Awareness Month.

Susan Wiedeman from Panhandle Coop
and Kathy Kropuenske from Keep
Scottsbluff Gering Beautiful discussed the
annual Pharmaceutical Takeback event.

Brenda Leisy and Karla Nieden-Streeks
discussed National Travel & Tourism
Week.

Dave Wolf from the North Platte Natural
Resources District discussed a number of
programs and activities the NPNRD is
involved in over the coming months.

Justin Shaddick, Derek Deaver and Mike
Halley discussed presentations on the
"Future of Scottsbluff High School."

Theatre West Managing Director Judy
Chaloupka discussed the 2014 Theatre
West Summer Repertory season

Chris Wolf and Dave Wolf discussed a
Female Veterans Program.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed upcoming events at the
theater.

Mike Halley and Justin Shaddick from
Scottsbluff Public Schools discussed
another upcoming presentation on the
future of Scottsbluff High School.

Vickie Bjorling and Marilyn Rahmig
discussed registration to the National
Marrow Donor Program.

John Wyuvill, Executive Director of the
Nebraska Commission for the Deaf and
Hard of Hearing discussed an upcoming
Town Hall Meeting.

Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst
discussed the 12th annual Festival of
Hope.
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Issue

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Government
Affairs

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

06/17/2014

06/20/2014

06/26/2014

Time Duration

7:50 AM 10:00

7:50 AM 10:00

7:50 AM 10:00

Description of Program

Cast members Marikita Payne and Ty
Hebbert discussed Theatre West's
production of "The 25th Annual Putnam
County Spelling Bee."

Shane Reinpold discussed the Mitchell
Area Chamber of Commerce "Concert in
the Park."

Scottsbluff Assistant City Manager Nathan
Johnson and City Planner Annie Folck
discussed ongoing projects.
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