KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE Quarterly Issues/Programs List April 1, 2014 - June 30, 2014

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Tourism	News Extra	04/02/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Dan Dickinson discussed the 26th annual Sugar Valley Rally.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	04/07/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Cast members from Gering High School's musical production of "Cinderella" discussed their upcoming performance.
Environment	News Extra	04/08/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Keep Scottsbluff Gering Beautiful's Kathy Kropuenske and Panhandle Coop's Susan Wiedeman discussed the 2014 Earth Day Celebration.
Public Safety	News Extra	04/09/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Nebraska State Patrol Trooper Chuck Elley and Scotts Bluff County Sheriff Mark Overman discussed the area proms coming up over the next few week, and tips to keep in mind to make it a safe experience.
Housing	News Extra	04/11/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Housing Partners of Western Nebraska Executive Director Nancy Bentley discussed The Panhandle Continuum of Care for Housing & Homeless' 2014 Fair Housing Conference.
Public Safety; Education	News Extra	04/14/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff School Board President Bob Kinsey and Superintendent Rick Myles discussed their considering of a resolution authorizing the issuance of new safety bonds.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/15/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Lola Gonzales from the Scottsbluff YMCA discussed a number of upcoming activities at the Y.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	04/16/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Chris Wolf, Director of WNCC Veterans Upward Bound discussed the Mobile Vet Center.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	04/21/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Theresa Olson, Occupational Therapist at Regional West Medical Center discussed Occupational Therapy Month.
Housing	News Extra	04/22/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Earl Redrick, Director of the Omaha Field Office for Housing and Urban Development and HUD Investigator Kitty Amaya discussed the Fair Housing Conference.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Tourism	News Extra	04/28/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Dan Dickinson discussed the 2014 Sugar Valley Rally.
Environment	News Extra	04/29/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	City of Scottsbluff Stormwater Program Specialist Leann Sato discussed Water Wise Week activities.
Community Betterment	News Extra	05/01/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Misti Youngquist and Alicia Kuklish discussed Foster Care Awareness Month.
Environment	News Extra	05/02/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Susan Wiedeman from Panhandle Coop and Kathy Kropuenske from Keep Scottsbluff Gering Beautiful discussed the annual Pharmaceutical Takeback event.
Tourism	News Extra	05/05/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Brenda Leisy and Karla Nieden-Streeks discussed National Travel & Tourism Week.
Agriculture	News Extra	05/07/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Dave Wolf from the North Platte Natural Resources District discussed a number of programs and activities the NPNRD is involved in over the coming months.
Education	News Extra	05/19/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Justin Shaddick, Derek Deaver and Mike Halley discussed presentations on the "Future of Scottsbluff High School."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	05/20/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Theatre West Managing Director Judy Chaloupka discussed the 2014 Theatre West Summer Repertory season
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	05/27/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Chris Wolf and Dave Wolf discussed a Female Veterans Program.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/05/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed upcoming events at the theater.
Education	News Extra	06/06/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Mike Halley and Justin Shaddick from Scottsbluff Public Schools discussed another upcoming presentation on the future of Scottsbluff High School.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/10/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Vickie Bjorling and Marilyn Rahmig discussed registration to the National Marrow Donor Program.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/11/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	John Wyvill, Executive Director of the Nebraska Commission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing discussed an upcoming Town Hall Meeting.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	06/12/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Vince Bjorling and Ryan Windhorst discussed the 12th annual Festival of Hope.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/17/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Cast members Marikita Payne and Ty Hebbert discussed Theatre West's production of "The 25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	06/20/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Shane Reinpold discussed the Mitchell Area Chamber of Commerce "Concert in the Park."
Government Affairs	News Extra	06/26/2014	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Assistant City Manager Nathan Johnson and City Planner Annie Folck discussed ongoing projects.